

The Des Moines Women's Club enriches members with learning and friendship, helps preserve Hoyt Sherman Place, and supports the arts and education in the community.

Membership Application

Annual Dues for June 1, 2024-May 31, 2025, will be \$150.00 if paid in cash or check. \$25.00 of this payment will go towards the General Scholarship fund and is tax deductible. Dues paid online will be \$158.00.

In order to be included in the yearbook, dues must be paid by August 1, 2024. To become or remain a member in good standing, annual dues must be paid by September 1, 2024.

Name:
Home Address:
Home/Cell Phone Number:
Email Address:
Emergency Contact Name and Phone Number:
I give permission to have my photo used for purposes of the Des Moines Women's Club.

Please mail your completed application and the \$150.00 annual dues to Des Moines Woman's Club, Hoyt Sherman Place, 1501 Woodland Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50309.